# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN BIOGENETIC SCIENCES, INC.		05/17/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSITE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	11030 Roselle Street, Suite D	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2673476	TPP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)792-6773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PTOMailSanDiegoNorth@foleylaw.com

**FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 80278

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92138-0278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071949-0107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry S. Wilson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

900009217

source=Assignment (Trademark)1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0334

## ASSIGNMENT (TRADEMARK)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Marc A. Pergament, as Chapter 7 Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of American Biogenetic Sciences, Inc. whose address is 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530 (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), by virtue of the powers and authorities vested in him by virtue of the Order of the Bankruptcy Court (Bernstein, J.) dated April 23, 2004, and by the statutes and laws in such cases made and provided, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto Biosite Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), their successors and assigns, forever, all the right, title, interest and claim, without representation or warranty, which the Trustee and American Biogenetic Sciences Inc.'s bankruptcy estate has throughout the world in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,673,476 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registration (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"), and said registration therefor; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOD had this Assignment not been made

ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been mad	e.
THE TRUSTEE HEREBY GRANTS to the authority to insert in this Assignment any further desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. P this Assignment.  Executed this day of May, 2004.	
	Marc A. Pergament, as Chapter 7 Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of American Biogenetic Sciences, Inc.
State of New York)	,
)ss.	
County of Nassau) On this ///day of May, 2004, before	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4999963
Qualified in New York County **DAVID E. MILLER** Commission Expires Aug. 3.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0335